| | | | iiiiii |
|--|--|--|--------|
|--|--|--|--------|

DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS

| | 1100 0 00 B | <u> </u> | | 1000 | 19705 | | |
|---------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS: | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | FOF | o Ta |
| | | SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)): | | | | | 30.00 |
| | 1. Dieter HOLZLE | | , ,, | . ,, | 2. | | 65. 65. |
| | 3. 5. | | | | 4. 6. | | 100 |
| | 5. 7. | | | | 8. | | |
| | ADDITIONAL NAME(S) | OF CO | NVEYING PA | ARTY(IES) ATTACH | | | |
| \wedge | 0 DARTV//FO\ /ACCIC | NICE/C\\ | DECEIVING | INTEDECT. | | | |
| 0 | 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIG NAME: Dieter Holzle Te | | | | | | |
| り | TWANE. BIOLOI FIGIZIO FO | 20111111111111111 | ojokto ambi | ' | | | |
| Ω. | ADDRESS: Daimierstra | isse 17, 7 | 75392 Decke | enpfronn, GERMAN | Υ | | |
| الا | ADDITIONAL NAME(S) | ላ ይ ልቦነቦ <u>፡</u> | RESS/ES) AT | TACHED? TVE | s MNO | | |
| 1 | 3. NATURE OF CONV | | | | 2 2440 | | |
| C | (Submit herewith on | | | | e copies of same Assig | nment signed by differ | ent inventors is one |
| | document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT C | NE | ₩HOLE | | DEST EVE | . DATE: September 2 | 4 1000 |
| | | / C | MMUOLE | PART INTE | incol EXEC | . DATE: September 2 | 4, 1990 |
| | | | | | ļ | | |
| | ☐CHANGE OF NA | ME | | D TRANSLATION | L | | |
| | SECURITY EXECUTION DATE(S) | ON THE | MERGER | | EWITH MOTE IE DA | TES ON DECLADATIO | NI AND |
| | ASSIGNMENT DIFFER | | | | EWITH. (NOTE. IF DA | IES ON DECLARATIO | IN AND |
| | 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F | | | S ON ADDITIONAL | SHEET(S) attached? | □YES □NO | |
| | A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) | M# | | 1st INVENTOR | B. PATENT NO(S) | TAU. | 1st INVENTOR |
| | | I IAIM | | | D. FATENT NO(5) | M# | |
| | series code/serial | · 146# | | if not in item 1 | b. FATENT NO(5) | M# | if not in item 1 |
| | | 255491 | 1 | | b. FATENT NO(5) | M# | |
| | series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of | 255491 Party to | Whom Corre | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO | LVED: | if not in item 1 |
| | series code/serial no | 255491 Party to | Whom Corre | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | | LVED: | if not in item 1 |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S | 255491 Party to ent Shoul | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVE | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI Group NUE, N.V | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code | if not in item 1 |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Gutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS <u>1</u> + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code : \$40 = \$40 | 1 581) |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Gutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code \$40 = \$40 | if not in item 1 1 581) |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Gutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P W. | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | if not in item 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Gutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. | Whom Corre Id be Mailed: P N. 18 | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 81276 | if not in item 1 1 581) |
| | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Gutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. | Whom Corre Id be Mailed: P N. 18 | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY I UNDER ORDER NO | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 81276 | 1 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 |
|) | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI Group NUE, N.V TOWER 0005-39 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P N. 18 | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY I UNDER ORDER NO | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 81276 | 1 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 |
|) 12 | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-39 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P N. 18 CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY I UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 | if not in item 1 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |
|) 4 % | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. | 255491 Party to ent Should Staroup NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-391 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P N. 18 CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY I UNDER ORDER NO | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQU TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 0 | if not in item 1 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |
|) # #) | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. 10 the best of my km | 255491 Party to ent Should Staroup NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-391 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P W. 18 1. CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY 1 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code to \$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUOUS ODEPOSIT ACCOUNT 81276 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |
|) # #) | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. 10 the best of my km | 255491 Party to ent Should Staroup NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-391 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P W. 18 1. CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY 1 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUED O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT () 81276 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this nents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) DATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |
|) # #) | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. 10 the best of my km | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-39 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P N. 18 1. CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY 1 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUED O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT () 81276 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this nents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |
|) 2, 8 | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. 10 the best of my km | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-39 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P N. 18 1. CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY 1 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code (\$40 = \$40) MISSING OR INADEQUED O DEPOSIT ACCOUNT () 81276 CLIENT NO. t and any attached coppages including this nents and document | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |
|) 12 · 62 ·) | 5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & SIntellectual Property GI 100 NEW YORK AVEININTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 205.5ATTY DKT: PMS 255491 MATTER NO. To the best of my known and the original documents. | 255491 Party to ent Shoul Sutro LLI Group NUE, N.V. TOWER 0005-39 | Whom Corre ld be Mailed: P N. 18 1. CL | if not in item 1 HOLZLE spondence 2628 F/R IENT REF. the foregoing information. | 6. NUMBER INVO APPLNS 1 + PA 7. AMOUNT OF FE ABOVE TOTAL > 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS INSUFFICIENCY 1 UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of cover sheet, attachn | LVED: ATS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code to \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUE TO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT B1276 CLIENT NO. It and any attached cope pages including this ments and document er sheet) | if not in item 1 1 581) JATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 255491 MATTER NO. |

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

29 SEP'98

11:58 NR.003 P.04

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pilisbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

USA Patent Appin. Sols or Joint For Inventions made outside USA

executed with or after application

Atty. Okt. PMS 255491 12528 F/R

M# Cilent Ref.

| NO | NPRO | VISIO | NAL |
|----|------|-------|-----|

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

| | NON | PRO | VISIC | NAL |
|---|-------|-------|-------|------|
| • | 11.61 | 1.110 | 11010 | -in- |

| | UF NONPROVISION | AL APPLICATION | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| the undersigne | In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00 ad, to wit: |)) and other good and va | aluable consideration paid to each of | |
| INSERT | (1) Dieter HOLZLE | (2 | | |
| NAME(8) OF | (3) | (4 | | |
| INVENTOR(8) | (5) | | x box if continued on page 2 | |
| the receipt and and transfer(s) | I sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the unto: | e undersigned who at th | ne request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) | |
| INSERT | Dieter Hölzie Technik-Projekte GmbH | | | |
| NAME(8) OF | Daimlerstraße 17 | | | |
| assignee(s) | 75392 Deckenpfronn | | | |
| & Address(E | S) Germany | | | |
| | | | | |
| (hereinafter designa any and all division) | tied "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, file and interest for the United States on, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting patent | of America as defined in 35 U.S.C s, known as | . 100. In the invention and all applications including | |
| TITLE OF INVENTION | CONNECTOR, IN PARTICULAR FOR RIBBO | CONNECTOR, IN PARTICULAR FOR RIBBON CABLES | | |
| for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: NOTE → → (A) ☑ even date herewith (Complete (B) ☐ on | | | | |
| Ilne A, B and/or | r C) (C) 🔲 In U.S. Appln. No. / | filled | | |
| hereinafter action b | AND the undersigned hereby suthorize(s) and request(s) the United ritie interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals represente sehall of each ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any parties to ASSIGNEE'S tult protection and title in and to the invention hereby The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pilisbury Madison & Sutro LLP its obcument. | itives; the undereigned agree(s) t pers for ASSIGNEE, its successo viransferred. | hat the attorney of record in said application shell rs, assigns and legal representatives, deemed | |
| <u>IL</u> 1): | IVENTORS | DATE SIGNED | WITNESSES | |
| | ieter HOLZLE OLL Will | 24.9.98 | | |
| Name: | | y 1 | | |
| 3) | | | | |
| Name: 4) Name: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| Name: | | 3 · | | |

RECORDED: 09/29/1998

Name:

PATENT REEL: 9495 FRAME: 0204